Department of Health (Tasmania)
Industry
The following people are accredited to test and certify places and or/apparatus for Radioactive Material and Sealed Source Devices and to test and certify places and or/apparatus for Baggage, Consumables, Gauge, Laser Apparatus ,On Stream Analysis and Security Services.

Mr Roger Davis
roger@atx.com.au
0408 778 292
Accreditation
A100078 apparatus:
Baggage

Mr Mathieu Messeiller
matt@saradiation.com.au
0490 770 110
Accreditation
A100120 apparatus/sources:
Baggage, Density Gauge, Gauge, Industrial Radiography, Mobile Bore Hole Logging, Mobile Industrial Radiography, Mobile Soil Density and Moisture Gauge and X-ray Analysis 

Mr Bryan Cracknell
bryan@radtest.com.au
0437 100 238
Accreditation
A100070 apparatus/sources:
Baggage, Enclosed Special, and Mobile Security	

Mr William Tan
william@sieverts.com.au
0414 367 711
Accreditation
A100041 apparatus /sources:
Baggage, Cabinet, Enclosed Special, Mobile Security and Surface Profiling

Mr Patrick Heffernan
pat.heffernan@protondynamics.com
0435 091 657
Accreditation
A100128 apparatus: 
Mobile Security



Mrs Christabel Brand
cjbrand@portaspecs.com
0407 382 361
Accreditation
A100079 apparatus:
X-ray Analysis	

Mr Christian Curtis-Wilson
christian.curtis-wilson@sgs.com
0401 134 784
Accreditation
A100086 apparatus/sources:
Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Cabinet, Density Gauge, Gauge, Level Gauge, Mobile Soil Density Moisture Gauge, On Stream Analysis Probe, On Stream Analysis and X-ray Analysis.

Mr Grant Colgrave
grant@fusionndt.com.au
0476 054 766
Accreditation
A100060 apparatus:
Industrial Radiography and Mobile Industrial Radiography

Mr David Leslie
diagnosticradiations@gmail.com
0432 883 771
Accreditation
A100005 apparatus: 
Baggage, Mobile Security, Transmission Imaging Whole Body Scanner, and X-ray Analysis 
A100018 places:
X-ray Analysis and Low-Level Lab

Mr Wayne Robinson
Wayner214@gmail.com
0410 473 910
Accreditation
A100024 apparatus:
Enclosed Special and Baggage



Mr Darren Billingsley
darren@dbhradiation.com.au
0418 804 805
Accreditation
A100028 apparatus/sources:
Baggage, Belt Mineral Analyser, Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Cabinet, Density Gauge,
Enclosed Special, Gauge, Mobile Security, Level Gauge, Mobile Soil Density and Moisture Gauge,
On Stream Analysis Probe, On Stream Analysis, Industrial Radiography and X-ray Analysis.

Mr Simon Toomey
simon.toomey@alara-hps.com
0427 545 074
Accreditation
A100000 apparatus/sources:
Baggage, Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Density Gauge, Enclosed Special, Gauge, Industrial Radiography, Level Gauge, Mobile Security, Mobile Soil Density Moisture Gauge, On Stream Analysis, On-Stream Analysis Probe and X-ray Analysis.
A100056 places:
Gamma Industrial Radiography, Industrial Gauging Sealed Sources, Industrial Radiography, Low-Level Lab and 
X-ray Analysis

Mr Steve Newlands
steve@sydneynuclear.com.au
0416 214 963
Accreditation
A100001 apparatus/sources:
Gauge, On Stream Analysis, Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Density Gauge, Level Gauge, Mobile Bore Hole Logging, Mobile Industrial Radiography, Mobile Soil Density Moisture Gauge, Bulk Mineral Analyser and On-Stream Analysis Probe

Mr Brett Cuthbertson
brett@rareearthcmt.com.au
0447 373 969
Accreditation
A100023 apparatus/sources:
Mobile Soil Density and Moisture Gauge

Mr Dale Maundrill
dale@adglabs.com.au
0409 200 017
Accreditation
A100099 appartus/sources:
Mobile Soil Density and Moisture Gauge	

Mr Michael Rose
michael.rose@thermofisher.com
0409 733 989
Accreditation
A100107 apparatus/sources:
X-ray Gauge and Belt Mineral Analyser

Mr Paul Martin
pmartin@portableas.com
0447 615 835
Accreditation
A100144 apparatus:
X-ray Analysis

Dr Kent James Gregory
kent@saradiation.com.au
0410 388 018
Accreditation
A100100 apparatus /sources:
Baggage, Belt Mineral Analyser, Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Density Gauge, Enclosed Special, 
Industrial Radiography, Irradiator, Level Gauge, Mobile Bore Hole Logging, Mobile Industrial Radiography, On Stream Analysis, Portable Mass Gauge and X-ray Analysis
A100102 places:
Gamma Industrial Radiography, Industrial Gauging Sealed Sources, X-ray Analysis and X-ray Industrial Radiography.

Mr Khaled Abdelsalam
khaled.abdelsalam@sgs.com
0428 957 146
Accreditation
A100126 apparatus/sources:
Baggage, Bench Top Analyser, Beta Gauge, Density Gauge, Gauge, Level Gauge, Mobile Bore Hole Logging, Mobile Security, Mobile Soil Density and Moisture Gauge, On Stream Analysis, On Stream Analysis Probe, X-ray Analysis, Belt Mineral Analyser, Enclosed Special, Portable Mass Gauge, Mobile Moisture Profiler and Static Eliminator Foil.
A100127 places:
Industrial Gauging Sealed Sources and X-ray Analysis







Ms Nazia Parveen
nazia@sieverts.com.au
0452 121 610
Accreditation
A100138 apparatus/sources:
Baggage
A100146 place:
X-ray Analysis

Mr Jose Dreesal
Jose.vergilan@thermofisher.com
0400 922 776
Accreditation
A100151 apparatus/sources:
Belt Mineral Analyser 

Mr Stephen Johnson
steve@johnsonradiation.com.au
0417 802 416
Accreditation
A100108 apparatus:
Baggage and X-ray Analysis

Ms Arda Veronique Lepedijan
arda.lepedjian@evidentscientific.com
0498 777 147
Accreditation
A100152 apparatus:
Portable X-ray Analysis 

Mr Peter Moeser
pm@hightechmedical.com.au
0400 701 770
Accreditation
A100045 apparatus:
Laser – Alignment 
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